506546926 03/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6593705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR GOUTH	06/05/2019
CEDRIC ROUSSEAU	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTR INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	KERISOLE
City:	QUIMPERLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	29393

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62857595
Application Number:	16788105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com,dbulkeley@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, PA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMD-354-P2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A. Cassidy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=SMD354P2_Inventor_LTR#page1.tif source=SMD354P2_Inventor_LTR#page2.tif source=SMD354P2_Inventor_LTR#page3.tif source=SMD354P2_Inventor_LTR#page4.tif

PATENT 506546926 REEL: 055550 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Arthur Gouth residing at Le Mans, France, as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

"Cocoa Wrapper for Smoking Articles"

as described in a United States of America patent application bearing an Application No. 62/857,595, which was filed on June 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, LTR Industries, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of France having its principal place of business at Kerisole, 29393 Quimperlé, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), as Assignee, is desirous of confirming ownership and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to said patent application for this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, as of the filing date of the above application, have assigned, transferred, and set over due to an obligation to assign inventions pursuant to a prior existing agreement, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document as indicated below.

Page 1 of 2

Effective as of the above-mentioned filing date.

ASSIGNOR	8
Signature:	Docusigned by: Arthur Gouth 7E211859EA34471
	Arthur Gouth
ASSIGNEE	
Signature:	Docusigned by: Omar Holk FAF987ABF7C04CA
Printed Name:	on behalf of LTR Industries Omar Hoek
Title	Procident

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Cédric Rousseau residing at Le Mans, France, as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

"Cocoa Wrapper for Smoking Articles"

as described in a United States of America patent application bearing an Application No. 62/857,595, which was filed on June 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, LTR Industries, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of France having its principal place of business at Kerisole, 29393 Quimperlé, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), as Assignee, is desirous of confirming ownership and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to said patent application for this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, as of the filing date of the above application, have assigned, transferred, and set over due to an obligation to assign inventions pursuant to a prior existing agreement, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document as indicated below.

Page 1 of 2

Effective as of the above-mentioned filing date.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:	Cédric Rousseau Cédric Rousseau	
ASSIGNEE		
Signature:	Omar Hock on behalf of LTR Industries	
Printed Name:	Omar Hoek	
Title	President	

Page 2 of 2